
 Holabird STEM/Middle School                     
Extra-Curricular Student Activities 2023-2024      
In order for a student to participate, a completed “After School Permission Form”, signed by a 

parent/guardian, must be submitted to the sponsor.  Students, please remember to communicate 

with your parent/guardian the night before your activity as to what activity you will be attending, 

where it takes place, the dismissal time, and where you will be picked up.  Thank you, in 

advance, for your cooperation.  Make friends and have fun!! A student must sign-in to the activity each time he/she attends. 

Students or parents are encouraged to contact the club sponsor for specific start dates. Please note, all dates and times are subject to 

change.  

 

Name of Activity Description & Grade Levels 
Dates, Times & 

Locations 
Sponsor Name 

 

Chess Club 

 

Students will learn to play chess and engage in 

competition with each other. (Grades 4-8) 

 

Tuesdays 

Cafeteria 

 

 

           H. Valliant 

hvalliant@bcps.org  

 

  

Dance Club 
Variety styles of dance and choreography Grades 

6-8 

Tuesdays/Thursdays 

Gymnasium 

P. Wade 

pwade@bcps.org  

 

Drama Theatre 

Production  

 

 

Students participate in a dramatic production. 

Try outs and additional rehearsals will be 

required. (Grades 4-8) 

 

Wednesdays 

Room 45 

 

J. Chipps 

jchipps@bcps.org   

Vocal Music Club 

 

Students will pursue individual goals and/or create 

small performing groups. All singers welcome! 

(Grades 4-8) 

 

Wednesdays 

Room 56 

 

S. Evans  

sevans7@bcps.org  

 

 

Holabird Helping 

Hands Service Club 

 

 

Earn service learning hours by participating in 

charitable acts such as clothing drives, community 

clean up, and acts of service. (Grades 4-5) 

Thursdays 

Room 16 

A. Miele  

amiele@bcps.org 

 

Drama Club 

 

The Drama Club is designed to provide more 

opportunities for students to explore new artistic 

activities to express their creativity. 
(Grades 6-8) 

 

Thursdays 

Room 45 

J. Chipps 

jchipps@bcps.org   

 

Environmental Club 
Students will work on projects related to the 

environment.   (Grades 6-8) 

        Wednesdays 

Room 48/Courtyard 

R. Satterfield 

rsatterfield2@bcps.org  

GSA (Genders & 

Sexualities Alliance) 

 

The GSA (Genders & Sexualities Alliance) is a 

student-run club that provides a safe place for 

students to meet, support each other, talk about 

issues related to sexual orientation and gender 

identity and expression, and work to end phobias 

relative to the LGBTQIA+ community. It will be a 

safe place for students to express themselves and 

build a community within their school.  It may 

organize “Pride” related activities or “Awareness” 

events. (Grades 6-8) 

 

Thursdays 

Rm 30 

 

A. O’Malley &  

V. Paxton-Hill 

    aomalley@bcps.org 

vpaxtonhill@bcps.org  

 

 Student Council  

        SGA 

 

An opportunity for leadership at Holabird STEM/ 

Middle.  Students are elected into student council 

and help to organize school spirit & community 

events.  All students can participate in events with 

Thursdays  

Room 11 

T. Mobley & M. Gavin 

tmobley2@bcps.org 

mgavin@bcps.org 
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an opportunity for leadership at Holabird STEM/ 

Middle.  Students are elected into student council 

and help to organize school spirit & community 

events.  All students can participate in events 

planned by SGA. Students interested in being a 

delegate must contact sponsor by the end of the 1st 

quarter. (Grades 6-8) 

 

 

 

 

  

Foreign Language 

Club 

Students will practice their foreign language to 

increase their bi-lingual abilities 

Wednesdays 

Trailer 2 

M. Maysonet 

amaysonet@bcps.org 

 

Intramurals 

Students will participate in a variety of activities  to 

encourage participation regardless of their physical 

ability. (Grades 6-8)  BEFORE SCHOOL CLUB 

Tuesdays/Thursdays 

MORNINGS  

7:15-8:00 a.m 

E. Hoey & L. Richard 

ehoey2@bcps.org 

lrichard@bcps.org 

 

    MS Art Club 

 

Provides opportunities for students to explore 

artistic activities and embrace creativity. (Grades 6-

8) 

 

Tuesdays 

Middle School 

Library 

 

          P. Flagle 

     pflagle@bcps.org  

 

Elementary Art 

Club 

 

 

Provides opportunities for students to explore 

artistic activities and embrace creativity. (Grades 4 

& 5) 

 

Tuesdays 

Middle School 

Library  

M. Gavin 

@bcps.org  

 

Percussion 

Ensemble 

 

 

Students will have the opportunity to perform on 

alternate instruments and compose music to be 

performed at the Spring Concert. (Grades 6-8) 

Tuesdays  

Room 54  

3:30-4:30 p.m.  

V. Sebald-Morrisson 

 

vsebaldmorrisson@bcps.org 

 

Marching Band 

Prep 

Grades 7 & 8 will be involved in preparatory 

activities to begin fundamentals for high school 

Marching Band.  Students will visit the local high 

school  

Thursdays 

Room 54 

3:30-4:30 p.m.  

V. Sebald-Morrisson 

vsebaldmorrisson@bcps.org 

 

 

Jazz Band 

Grades 7 & 8 will learn basics of music theory 

and jazz rhetoric to create /add solo elements to 

basic jazz melody patterns.  Students will be given 

the opportunity to perform selections at the Spring 

Concert.  

Wednesdays 

Room 54 

3:30-4:30 p.m.  

V. Sebald-Morrisson 

vsebaldmorrisson@bcps.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

National Junior 

Honor Society  

 

NJHS honors those students who have 

demonstrated excellence in the areas of 

scholarship, leadership, service, and character. 

Chapter membership not only recognizes students 

for their accomplishments, but also challenges 

them to develop further through active 

involvement in school activities and community 

service. The NJHS is an inclusive program that is 

open to all students who meet the 5 established 

criteria of scholarship, leadership, service, 

citizenship, and character.  The advisor will notify 

eligible students. If accepted, NJHS students will 

be involved in activities which promote these 

characteristics.  (Grades 4-8) 

 

       Tuesdays 

    See sponsors  

       for details 

Room 17 

L. Behringer & 

M. Staley 

lbehringer@bcps.org  

mstaley@bcps.org    

Ukulele Club 
Explore making music with a unique instrument, 

the ukulele!  (Grades 4 & 5) 

Thursdays  

             Room 13 

           C. Barrett 

cbarrett@bcps.org  

Yearbook Club 
Students will meet to work on a layout and design  

for the school yearbook  

          Tuesdays 

            Room 3 

D. Calloway & E. Wilkins 

dcalloway4@bcps.org 

ewilkins@bcps.org 
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Math 24 Challenge 

Club 

 

The 24 Club is where students play the game 24 to 

prepare for a county-wide tournament. Begins in 

November. (Grades 5-8) 

 

Thursdays 

Room 8  

 

 

          A.Puckett 

apuckett@bcps.org  
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